The Onondaga County Resource Recovery Agency ("OCRRA") makes this Web Site available for public access, free of charge. Most of the information at this Web Site applies only to the OCRRA Service Area within Onondaga County, New York. The contents of all materials available on this Site, other than this disclaimer, are copyrighted by the Onondaga County Resource Recovery Agency unless otherwise indicated. The material may be copied online but users may not copy or publish any of this material on this Site without the express written permission of the Onondaga County Resource Recovery Agency. The Onondaga County Resource Recovery Agency logo and the Operation Separation logo are registered trademarks of the Onondaga County Resource Recovery Agency. A trademark application is pending for the "BlueBinit" logo.

OCRRA makes no warranty, express or implied, regarding the accuracy, currency, content, or completeness of the information provided at this Web Site or any links, as well as any processes (e.g. composting), described herein. Recycling and household hazardous waste programs generally vary from community to community. Processes such as composting may also involve health risks from back injuries, use of composting equipment and may subject composters to spores, insects, bacteria, and other health concerns. Composting methods may vary depending on the local environment and conditions. Handlers of household hazardous waste risk exposure to chemicals and other materials. This Web Site is not meant to describe every risk but to advise site users that they should seek out all pertinent information and accept all responsibility for using the information provided herein. OCRRA does not represent that any of the processes or equipment described or shown herein is fit for a particular use or purpose. OCRRA cannot possibly ensure the accuracy, completeness or suitability of all the information on this Web Site and you should not rely on the information on this Site in situations where its inaccuracy would cause you to suffer any significant loss. OCRRA shall not be responsible under any legal theory for any direct, indirect, incidental or consequential damages, damages from loss of use or profits in contract, tort or otherwise, arising out of or in connection with the information contained herein.

At certain places on this Site, users may be able to link to other Internet addresses. Such external addresses contain information created, published, maintained, or otherwise posted by institutions or organizations independent of OCRRA. OCRRA does not endorse, approve, certify or control those external addresses and does not guarantee the accuracy, completeness, efficacy, timeliness, or correct sequencing of information located at such addresses. Use of any information on this Site or obtained from linked addresses is voluntary and reliance on it should only be undertaken after an independent review. Reference herein to any specific commercial product, process or service by trade name, trademark, service mark (other than OCRRA marks), manufacturer, or otherwise does not constitute or imply endorsement, recommendation, or favoring by OCRRA, nor does OCRRA claim any interest in such trade marks or service markers. Users of this Web Site who choose to use a referenced product or service do so at their own risk.

April 30, 2007